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Last	name First	name Email Institution Country

Balcon Remy	 Remy.Balcon@genavir.fr Genavir France

Castellón Arturo arturoc@cmima.csic.es CSIC Spain

Cattrijsse Andre andre.cattrijsse@vliz.be VLIZ Belgium

Codiglia Riccardo rcodiglia@ogs.trieste.it OGS Italy

D'Anselmi Paolo	 paolodanselmi@gmail.com CNR Italy

Danobeitia Juanjo jjdanobeitia@cmima.csic.es CSIC Spain

Day Colin cdy@noc.soton.ac.uk NOC United	Kingdom

De	Lauro Massimo	 segreteria@sopromar.it SoProMar	SpA Italy

Diaz José	I.	 Jose.diaz@st.ieo.es IEO Spain

Domínguez David Captain	of	RV	Sarmiento	de	Gamboa Spain

Ferraro Rosanna rosanna.ferraro@cnr.it CNR Italy

Fitzgerald Aodhan aodhan.fitzgerald@marine.ie Marine	Institute Ireland

Florescu Stefan	 stefan.florescu@geoecomar.ro GeoEcoMar Romania

Gillooly Mick	 Mick.Gillooly@marine.ie Marine	Institute Ireland

Grazzini Andrea a.grazzini@sopromar.it SoProMar	SpA Italy

Hirsekorn Marius	 Marius.Hirsekorn@awi.de AWI Germany

Isidro Eduardo	José eduardo@uac.pt IMAR	IMR Portugal

Jónsson Sólmundur	Már solmar@hafro.is Marine	Research	Institute Iceland

Klages Michael	 michael.klages@gu.se
Sven	Lovén	Centre	for	marine	Sciences	at	

University	of	Gothenburg
Sweden

Koning Erica	 erica.koning@nioz.nl NIOZ Netherlands

Lackschewitz Klas klackschewitz@ifm-geomar.de GEOMAR Germany

Lefort Olivier	 Olivier.Lefort@ifremer.fr IFREMER France

Lisbjerg Dennis deli@aqua.dtu.dk DTU-AQUA Denmark

Magnifico Giuseppe giuseppe.magnifico@cnr.it CNR Italy

Marsella Ennio ennio.marsella@iamc.cnr.it CNR Italy

Mazauric Valerie Valerie.Mazauric@ifremer.fr IFREMER France

Morales-Nin Beatriz beatriz@imedea.uib-csic.es IMEDEA-CSIC/UIB Spain

Nakai Hitoshi nakaih@jamstec.go.jp Jamstec Japan

Naudts Lieven Lieven.Naudts@mumm.ac.be RBINS-OD	Nature Belgium

Nieuwejaar Per	W. pern@imr.no Institute	of	Marine	Research Norway

Ojeda Miguel	A.	 maojeda@cmima.csic.es CSIC Spain

Parareda Carmen CPARAREDA@ictineu.net Ictineu	3 Spain

Quedec Olivier	 Olivier.Quedec@ifremer.fr IFREMER France

Rabenseifner Tina	 leitstelle@ifm.uni-hamburg.de Universität	Hamburg	 Germany

Sá Sandra Sandra.Sa@fct.pt EurOcean Portugal

Sorribas Jordi sorribas@utm.csic.es CSIC Spain

Szefler Kazimierz kazimierz.szefler@im.gda.pl MIG	-	MARITIME	INSTITUTE	IN	GDANSK Poland

Tannerfeldt Magnus	 magnust@polar.se Swidish	Polar	Research	Secretariat Sweden

Von	Broeckel Klaus kvonbroeckel@ifm-geomar.de GEOMAR Germany

Woodward Beth beod1@nerc.ac.uk NERC United	Kingdom


